

LAC No. 1611/16

15.04.2019

Present: Proxy counsel for petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for UOI & DDA.

Sh. P.N, Singh, Kanoongo from LAC office.

On behalf of petitioner adjournment is being sought on the ground that her main counsel Ms. Dimple Dhameja is not available today.

In the interest of justice, put up for final arguments as last and final opportunity on 18.11.2019.

(Neeraj Gaur)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/15.04.2019