

18-11-2019

Present: Ms. Dimple Dhamija, counsel for Petitioner.  
Sh. Pintu Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh. Sunil  
Kumar Jha, counsel for UOI.  
Sh. S.S. Mittal, counsel for DDA.  
Sh. Yashpal, Naib Tehsildar from DDA.  
Sh. Narender Kumar, Kanoongo for LAC.

Proxy counsel for R-1 seeks adjournment as main  
counsel is not available. Adjournment sought, not opposed.

Heard. Request allowed.

Put up for final arguments on 31-03-2020.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)  
ADJ-1(N)/Rohini/Delhi/18-11-2019