

LAC No. 1611/16
Deepak Sandhu vs UOI

19.05.2020

Today the matter is taken up in pursuance of Order No. D&SJ(N)/Sectt./RC/2020/12183-12228 dated 23.03.2020 and order no. 16572-619/F.2(9)/ Judl./COVID/North/RC/2020 dated 16.05.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge (N), Rohini, Delhi.

Present: None for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

Due to consolidation of cause lists, there are 15 matters in the category of final arguments. Therefore, this court has preferred to take up appeals/suits listed today for the arguments. Hence, the matter is adjourned.

Renotify on 11.08.2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/19.05.2020