

05.07.2022

Present: None for the petitioner.

Sh. Vikas Shokeen, counsel for UOI/R-1.

Sh. Vikram, proxy counsel for Sh. S.S. Mittal,
counsel for R-2.

Sh. Jai Prakash, Kanungo on behalf of DDA.

Court notice issued to the petitioner received back with the report that no one is residing at the given address. Court notice be issued to the counsel for the petitioner for 01.11.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/05.07.2022