

3 LAC 1086A/2015 1611/16 DEEPAK SANDHU(3882-83) Vs.
UNION OF INDIA (RAJPUR CHAWANI)

08.07.2025

Present: None for P1

Sh. Vikas Panwar, Counsel for LR of P2

Sh. Sahil Baluni, Counsel for the R1/UOI.

Sh. Kartike Sharma, counsel for R2/DDA.

Sh. Chandra Pratap Singh (Patwari) o/o SDM
Chankya Puri.

The court notice of P1 received back unserved with the report that his address is a govt. accommodation which is under occupation of Sh. Sanjay Bhavsar and not the petitioner.

Application filed u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC for the substitution of the LR of P2. It is supported with the death certificate of P2 as well as the SMC issued by the concerned SDM. In view of the same, the application is allowed. The LR of P2 as mentioned in para 2 of the application is substituted in place of the deceased P2.

To come up for further proceedings on 11.11.2025.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 08.07.2025